

SLP(C)No. 21693 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21693/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2003 in FA 385/01
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JASMER KAUR & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr.V.K.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There will be stay of the demand of the respondent on account of interest.

The appellant is directed to serve the respondent by dasti within a period of four weeks from date. In default of effecting service within the time aforesaid, the application for stay will stand dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER