

SLP(C)No. 21693 OF 2003  
ITEM No.43

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21693/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2003 in FA 385/01  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JASMER KAUR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 05/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.K.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit will be filed in the course of the day. Four weeks time granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER